
Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report
Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold Date Report Ran: 05/20/2014

* Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Includes data from 2003 to 2012

WBIC:

WBIC:

Official Name:

Official Name:

Local Name:

Local Name:

Segment #:

Segment #:

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

TP Threshhold (ug/L):

2061900

2048000

Bear Creek

Little Bear Creek

4

1

Bear Creek

Little Bear Creek

 75

 75

10029226

10008598

Bear Creek at Highway 85 

Little Bear Creek 1 (Sth 25)

 111.0

 144.5

 88.0

 120.0

 298.0

 226.0

 108.0

 130.2

 217.3

 176.4

 6

 6

Clearly Exceeds

Clearly Exceeds

Station ID

Station ID

Name

Name

# Results

# Results

Median 

Median 

Min

Min

Max

Max

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI 
Lower

90% CI
Upper

90% CI
Upper

Relation to Standard

Relation to Standard

County:

County:

Watershed:

Watershed:

Pepin

Buffalo

Bear Creek

Bear Creek

Std Dev 

Std Dev 

 90.7

 38.3


