Total Phosphorus Ri	Includes data from 2003 to 2012					Date Report Ran: 05/20/2014		
WBIC : 2061900	Official Name: Bear Creek Local Name: Bear Creek						•	ent #: 4 reshhold (ug/L): 75
County: Pepin		Watershed: Bear Creek						
Station ID Name 10029226 Bear Cre	eek at Highw ay 85	# Results	Median 111.0	Min 88.0	Max Std D 298.0	90% CI lev Lower 90.7 108.0	90% CI Upper 217.3	Relation to Standard Clearly Exceeds
WBIC: 2048000 Official Name: Little Bear Creek Local Name: Little Bear Creek							Segment #: 1 TP Threshhold (ug/L): 75	
County: Buffalo		Watershed: Bear Creek						
Station ID Name 10008598 Little Bea	ar Creek 1 (Sth 25)	# Results	Median 144.5	Min 120.0	Max Std D 226.0	90% CI lev Lower 38.3 130.2	90% CI Upper 176.4	Relation to Standard Clearly Exceeds

^{*} Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)